
3/19/24. 8:56 AM prjntableBidNotrceAbstracl

!gp

Bid Notice Abstract

Reference Number

Procuring Entlty

Title

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

10668718

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT . REGION V

PROCUREI.4ENT OF INTERNET SERVICES FOR DSWD FO V OFNCES FOR FY 2024 (PRII"IARY

Albay,Camarines Norte,Camarines SutCatanduanes,Masbate,SorsogonArea of nelivery

ActiveStatus

1Assoclated components

0id Supplements

2Document Request List

17/03/2024Date Published

17l03/2024 00:00 ANiLast updated / Tlme

12104/2024 08:30 AM

\
Closing Date / Time

Procurement Mode:

Classifi€ation:

Category:

Approved Budget for the
Corltract:

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

rB GOP 2024-DSWD-o19

lmplementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding \.
Goods

Internet Services

JUDEX DONNEL G.
LLAMOSO
BAC Secretariat
Government Site, Rawis
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-910-0170818

Contact Peason:

fo5 bacsec2021@9 mail. com

Solicitation Number:

Trade Agreement:

PnP 9,682,000.00 
7// -

8 Month/s /

Description

INVTTATION TO BID FOR
PROCURE14ENT OF lNTERNET SERVICES FOR
DSWD FO V OFFICES FOR F/ 2024 (PRIMARY ISP)
1. The Department of Social Welfare and Development Field Office V through the
NGA, General Appropriation Act CY 2024 intends to apply the sum of the following
Lot No. Particulars Approved Budget for
the Contract (ABC)
1 DSWD Faeld Offlce V Rawis P2,098,000.00
2 DswD Field office V Buraguis ?2,098,000,00
3 KALAHI and sLP RPMO P698,000.00
4 POO Albay 1698,000.00
5 SWAD-POO Camarines Sur P698,00O.O0
6 SWAD-POO Camarines Norte P698,000.00
7 SWAD-POO Sorsogon P698,000.00
8 SWAD-POO Masbate f698,000,00
9 SWAD-POO Catanduanes P698,000.00
10 AIC-CIS Legazpi city, Albay P50,000.00
11 AIC-CIS Iriga, Camarines Sur 150,000.00
12 AIC-ClS Naga, Camarines Sur ?50,000.00
13 AIC-CIS Tigaon, Camarines Sur P50,000.00
14 AIc-CIS Sorsogon City, Sorsogon ?50,000.00
15 AIC-CIS Irosin, Sorsogon P50,000,00

httpsJ/notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNoNPlLoTfTender/PrintableBidNoticeAbsttaclUl.aspx?relid=10668718 1t3

*



at BAC Conference Room, DSWD FO V
Government Center Site, Rawis, Legazpi
City (only one representative per company
will be allowed to attend) throuqh video
confeTencing via Google Meet

printabl6BidNoticeAbslract

10. Meeting links will be available upon request through the official BAC Secretariat email
address below.
11. The Department of Social Welfare and Development Field Office V reserves the
right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at
any time prior to contrad award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incuning any liability to the affeded
bidder or bidders.
12. For furthe. anformation, please refer to:
JUDEX DONNEL G. LLAMOSO
Head, Procurement & BAC Secretariat
DSWD FO V Government Center Site,
Rawis, Legazpi City 4500
Email address: bacsec.fo5@dswd.gov.ph
13. You may visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: https://fo5.dsu/d.gov,ph/philgeps2024/
Match L7, 2024
(sGD.)
CLAUDIO A. VILLAREAL
BAC Chairperson

Pre-bid Conference

Timc

2sl03/2024 1:00:00 Pl4

Created by

Date Created

Maria Wynna C. Quismorio

t6/03/2024

The philGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical error5 or misinfornation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS

only displays information provlded for by its clients, and any querles regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2OO4,2004-2024 DBI'I Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. AII rights reserved. Help I contact Us I sitemap

hl1psJ/notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT[end€r/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid=10668718 3/3

3/19/24. 8:56 AM


